#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc.		03/22/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		
Street Address:	70 Batterson Park Road		
Internal Address:	Attn: Credit Services		
City:	Farmington		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06032-2580		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2652274	PRIME SUITE			
Registration Number:	2511813	PRIMEPRACTICE			
Registration Number:	2652767	PRIMECHART			
Registration Number:	3087866	PRIMEPATIENT			
Registration Number:	2521674	GREENWAY			
Registration Number:	2562350	WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE?			
Registration Number:	2559990	GREENWAY EXCHANGE			
Registration Number:	2911586	CLINICAL DASHBOARD			
Registration Number:	2945025	AMBULATORY SOLUTION			
Registration Number:	3201477	PRIMEARM			
Registration Number:	3746015	PRIMERCM			
Serial Number:	77593472	PRIMERESEARCH			
Serial Number:	85157781	PRIMESPEECH			
	11	TRADEMARK			

**REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0838** 

Serial Number:	85154723	PRIMEIMAGE
Serial Number:	85096206	THE POWER OF ONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-142034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	04/19/2011

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=BOA Greenway - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BOA Greenway - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BOA Greenway - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BOA Greenway - Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0839

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ATI-2461804v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0840

Very truly yours,

GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Georgia corporation

ames A. Cochran, CFO

Grantor's Address: 121 Greenway Boulevard
Carrollton, Georgia 30117
Attention: James A. Cochran, CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: The

Title: Series Vice President

[GREENWAY - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0842

## **SCHEDULE 1**

### **TRADEMARKS**

# **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Obligor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Country	Trademark Registration	Date of Registration
				Number	
Greenway Medical	PrimeSuite	Greenway Medical	USA	2,652,274	11/19/2002
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimePractice	Greenway Medical	USA	2,511,813	11/27/2001
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeChart	Greenway Medical	USA	2,652,767	11/19/2002
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimePatient	Greenway Medical	USA	3,087,866	5/2/2006
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Greenway	Greenway Medical	USA	2,521,674	12/25/2001
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	What is your	Greenway Medical	USA	2,562,350	4/16/2002
Technologies, Inc.	experience?	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Greenway	Greenway Medical	USA	2,559,990	4/9/2002
Technologies, Inc.	Exchange	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Clinical	Greenway Medical	USA	2,911,586	12/14/2004
Technologies, Inc.	Dashboard	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Ambulatory	Greenway Medical	USA	2,945,025	4/26/2005
Technologies, Inc.	Solution	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeARM	Greenway Medical	USA	3,201,477	1/23/2007
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeRCM	Greenway Medical	USA	3,746,015	2/9/2010
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			

# **Trademark Applications**

Obligor	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Country	Trademark Serial Number	Date of Application
Greenway Medical	PrimeResearch	Greenway Medical	USA	77-593,4721	10/15/2008
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeSpeech	Greenway Medical	USA	85-157,781	10/21/2010
Technologies, Inc.	****	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeImage	Greenway Medical	USA	85-154,723	10/18/2010
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	The Power of	Greenway Medical	USA	85-096,206	7/29/2010
Technologies, Inc.	One	Technologies, Inc.			

LEGAL\_US\_E # 91950647.1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2011** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0843** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Greenway is filing an application to reinstate this trademark.